Child Behavior Checklist For Ages 6-18

CHILD’S First Middle Last

FULL

NAME

CHILD’S GENDER |CHILD’S AGE| CHILD’S ETHNIC GROUP
[ ]Boy [ ]air OR RACE

TODAY’S DATE CHILD’S BIRTHDAY

Mo. Day Year Mo. Day Year
GRADE IN Please fill out this form to reflect your
SCHOOL view of the child’s behavior even if
NOT other people might not agree. Feel

ATTENDING []
SCHOOL

free to print additional comments
beside each item and in the space
provided on page 2. Be sure to
answer all items.

PARENTS’ USUAL TYPE OF WORK, even if not working now.
(Please be specific — for example, auto technician, high school
teacher, homemaker, laborer, lathe operator, shoe salesman,
army sergeant.)

PARENT 1 (or FATHER)
TYPE OF WORK

PARENT 2 (or MOTHER)
TYPE OF WORK

THIS FORM FILLED OUT BY: (print your full name)

Your Gender: |:| Man |:|W0man |:|Other (specify)
Your relation to the child (e.g., parent):

|:| Biological Parent |:| Step Parent |:| Grandparent
|:|Adoptive Parent |:| Foster Parent |:| Other (specify)

I. Please list the sports your child most
likes to take part in. For example:
swimming, baseball, skating, skateboarding,

bike riding, fishing, etc.

|:| None
a.

Less
Than

Compared to others of the same age, Compared to others of the same age,
how much time do they spend in each? how well do they do each one?

More
Than Don’t Below Above Don’t

Average Average Average Know Average Average Average Know

b.

C.

O O O o d 0O oo 04
O
0 0

0 o o O o 0O
[ O 0 N B N e

Il. Please list your child’s favorite hobbies,
activities, and games, other than sports.

Compared to others of the same age,  Compared to others of the same age,

how much time do they spend in 2

For example: video games, dolls, reading, each? v sp how well do they do each one?

piano, crafts, cars, computers, singing, etc. ’

(Do notinclude listening to radio, TV, or other Less More

media.) Than Than Don’t Below Above Don’t
|:| None Average Average Average  how Average Average Average Know
a. [ 0O O 0O O I
b. [] O O O 0O 0 O 0O
c. [] O 0O 0O O O 0O O

lll. Please list any organizations, clubs,
teams, or groups your child belongs to.

|:| None
a.

Less

Compared to others of the same age, how
much time do they spend in each?

More Don’t

Active Average Active Know

b.

C.

[ I
[ [l
[l 0 0O 0O

0 O

IV. Please list any jobs or chores your child has.
For example: doing dishes, babysitting, making bed,

working in a store, etc. (Include both paid and

unpaid jobs and chores.)

|:| None
a.

Below

Compared to others of the same age,
how well do they carry them out?

Above Don’t

Average Average Average Know

[]

b.
c.

[]

[

0O 0O
0 0O 0O

|:| |:| |:| Please be sure you answered
all items. Then see other side.

Achenbach, T. M. (1999). The Child Behavior Checklist and related instruments. In M. E. Maruish (Ed.), The use of psychological
testing for treatment planning and outcomes assessment (pp. 429-466). Lawrence Erlbaum Associates Publishers.



V. 1. About how many close friends does your child have? (Do not include brothers & sisters)

|:| None |:|1 |:|2or3 |:|4ormore

2. About how many times a week does your child do things with any friends outside of regular school hours?
(Do notinclude brothers & sisters) |:| Less than 1 |:| 1or2 |:| 3 or more

VI. Compared to others of their age, how well does your child:

Worse Average Better
a. Get along with brothers & sisters? |:| |:| |:|

b. Get along with other kids? |:| |:| |:| Has no brothers or sisters

[]
c. Behave with parents? |:| |:| |:|
[]

d. Play and work alone? |:| |:|

VII. 1. Performance in academic subjects. |:| Does not attend school because

Other academics

subjects-for . . . Below Above
Check a box for each subject that child takes Failing Average Average Average

example: — — — —

computer a. Reading, English, or Language Arts | | | |

courses, foreign b. History or Social Studies

language, c. Arithmetic or Math

business. Do not d. Science ] 1 1 1

include gym, ' — — — —

shop, driver’s e | | | |

ed., or other f

nonacademic g. | ] | |

subjects. — — — —

2. Does your child receive special education or remedial services or attend a special class or special school?
|:| No |:| Yes — kind of services, class, or school:

3. Has your child repeated any grades? |:| No |:| Yes — grades and reasons:

4. Has your child had any academic or other problems in school? |:| No |:| Yes — please describe:

When did these problems start?

Have these problems ended? |:| No |:| Yes — when?

Does your child have any illness or disability (either physical or mental)? |:| No |:| Yes — please describe:

What concerns you most about your child?

Please describe the best things about your child.

Please be sure you answered all items.

Achenbach, T. M. (1999). The Child Behavior Checklist and related instruments. In M. E. Maruish (Ed.), The use of psychological
testing for treatment planning and outcomes assessment (pp. 429-466). Lawrence Erlbaum Associates Publishers.



Be sure to answer all items.

Below is a list of items that describe children and youths. For each item that describes your child now or within the past 6
months, please circle the 2 if the item is very true or often true of your child. Circle the 1 if the item is somewhat or sometimes
true of your child. If the item is not true of your child, circle 0. Please answer all items as well as you can, even if some do not
seem to apply to your child.

0 = Not true (as far as you know)

1 = Somewhat or Sometimes True

2 = Very True of Often True

Oo O 1 O2 1.Actstoo young for their age

000102

O00102
Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

000102

000102

Qo0®10:2
O00102

OO0 01®2
OO0 01®2

Q0 01®2
Qo®10:2

OQo0©®102
Qo®102

Q00102
O001®2

Oo0010®2

O00102
Q00102

2. Drinks alcohol without parents’ approval

(describe):

A~ W

. Argues a lot
. Fails to finish things they start

5. There is very little they enjoy
6. Bowel movements outside toilet

7. Bragging, boasting
8. Can’t concentrate, can’t pay attention for
long

9. Can’t get mind off certain thoughts;

obsessions (describe):

10.

11

13.
14.

15.
16.

17

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.
24.

25.
26.

27.
28.

29.

30.
31.

Can't sit still, restless, or hyperactive

. Clings to adults or too dependent
12.

Complains of loneliness

Confused or seems to be in a fog
Cries a lot

Cruel to animals
Cruelty, bullying, or meanness to others

. Daydreams or gets lost in thoughts
18.

Deliberately harms self or attempts suicide

Demands a lot of attention
Destroys own things

Destroys things belonging to family or
others

Disobedient at home

Disobedient at school
Doesn’t eat well

Doesn’t get along with other kids
Doesn’t seem to feel guilty after
misbehaving

Easily jealous
Breaks rules at home, school, or elsewhere

Fears certain animals, situations, or places,
other than school (describe):

Fears going to school

Fears they might think or do something bad

Q0 01®2

OQo®102
Qo®102

®@o00102
OQo®102

Q0 01®2

Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

o

S>SQ - 0

32.
33.

Feels they have to be perfect
Feels or complains that no one loves
them

34.
35.

Feels others are out to get them
Feels worthless or inferior

36.
37.

Gets hurt a lot, accident-prone
Gets in many fights

Gets teased a lot
Hangs around with others who get in
trouble

38.
39.

40. Hears sounds or voices that aren’t there

(describe):

41. Impulsive or acts without thinking

42.
43.

Would rather be alone than with others
Lying or cheating

44.
45.

Bites fingernails
Nervous, highstrung, or tense

46. Nervous movements or twitching

(describe):

47.

48.
49.

Nightmares

Not liked by other kids
Constipated, doesn’t move bowels

50.
51.

Too fearful or anxious
Feels dizzy or lightheaded

52.
53.

Feels too guilty
Overeating

54.
55.

56.

Overtired without good reason
Overweight

Physical problems without known
medical cause

a. Aches or pains (not stomach or

headaches)

b. Headaches

c. Nausea, feels sick

. Problems with eyes (not if corrected by
glasses (describe):

. Rashes or other skin problems

. Stomachaches

. Vomiting, throwing up

. Other (describe):

Achenbach, T. M. (1999). The Child Behavior Checklist and related instruments. In M. E. Maruish (Ed.),

The use of psychological testing for treatment planning and outcomes assessment (pp. 429-466).
Lawrence Erlbaum Associates Publishers.

Please be sure you answered all
items. Then see other side.



0 = Not true (as far as you know)

Be sure to answer all items.

1 = Somewhat or Sometimes True

2 = Very True of Often True

Q00102
Qo0 0102

Q00102
Q00102

O00102
Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

O00102

Q00102
Oo00102

Q00102

Q00102
OO0 0102

Q00102

Q00102

57.
58.

Physically attacks people
Picks nose, skin, or other parts of body
(describe):

59.
60.

Plays with own sex parts in public
Plays with own sex parts too much

61. Poor school work
62. Poorly coordinated or clumsy

63.
64.

Prefers being with older kids
Prefers being with younger kids

65.
66.

Refuses to talk
Repeats certain acts over and over;
compulsions (describe):

67.
68.

Runs away from home
Screams a lot

69.
70.

Secretive
Sees things that aren’t there (describe):

71. Self-conscious or easily embarrassed
72. Sets fires

73. Sexual problems (describe):

74. Showing off or clowning

75.
76.

To shy or timid
Sleeps less than most kids

77. Sleeps more than most kids during day
and/or night (describe):

78. Inattentive or easily distracted

79. Speech problem (describe):

80. Stares blankly
81. Steals at home

82. Steals outside the home

83. Stores up too many things they don’t need
(describe):

84. Strange behavior (describe)

Q00102

0 2
0 2

O 00
O 00
O 0O

0 1 2

Q00102

O 012
Q00102

Q00102

000102
OCo00102
Q00102
000102
Q00102

OO0 0102
OO0 0102

Oo0o O10 2 100. Trouble sleeping (describe):

Q00102
OO0 0102

Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

Q00102
OO0 0102

Q00102
Q00102

Q00102
Q00102

Q00102
OO0 0102

Q00102
Qo 0102
Q00102

85. Strange ideas (describe):

86. Stubborn, sullen, or irritable

87. Sudden changes in mood or feelings
88. Sulks a lot

89. Suspicious

90. Swearing or obscene language
91. Talks about killing self

92. Talks or walks in sleep (describe):
93. Talks too much

94. Teases a lot

95. Temper tantrums or hot temper
96. Thinks about sex too much

97. Threatens people

98. Thumb-sucking

99. Smokes, chews, sniffs tobacco or
uses e-cigs

101. Truancy, skips school

102. Underactive, slow moving, or lacks
energy

103. Unhappy, sad, or depressed

104. Unusually loud

105. Uses drugs for nonmedical purposes
(don’t include alcohol or tobacco)
(describe):

106. Vandalism

107. Wets self during the day

108. Wets the bed

109. Whining

110. Wishes to be a different gender

111. Withdrawn, doesn’t get involved with

others

112. Worries

113.

Please write any problems your child
has that were not listen above:

Achenbach, T. M. (1999). The Child Behavior Checklist and related instruments. In M. E. Maruish (Ed.),
The use of psychological testing for treatment planning and outcomes assessment (pp. 429-466).
Lawrence Erlbaum Associates Publishers.

Please be sure you answered all items.



	Child Behavior Checklist 1 (Digital)
	Child Behavior Checklist 2 (Digital)
	Child Behavior Checklist 3 (Digital)
	Child Behavior Checklist 4 (Digital)

	u67u6: Off
	trt5: Off
	645: Off
	u65: Off
	hytuht: Off
	hyjty: Off
	5654y6: Off
	bghgtfhbnfgt: Off
	bghg: Off
	gnhgn: Off
	edsfed: Off
	vfdg: Off
	gnf: Off
	bgfdnd: Off
	bgftgd: Off
	vfbgvb: Off
	nhnghf: Off
	nftt: Off
	fetfe: Off
	Check Box70: Off
	fvbvfdbf: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: Off
	0: Off

	1: 
	1: Off
	0: Off


	1: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off



	1: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: Off
	0: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	1: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off




	nhbmh: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off

	mjn: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off

	,jhuu: 
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	0: Off

	hmghyjnmty: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	bgvnjfg: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	bgnghn: Off
	ngyfhft: Off
	hgj: Off
	jukuk: Off
	mjkukuy: Off
	jyrtrt: Off
	Text71: 
	Text72: 
	Text73: 
	Text74: 
	Text75: 
	546574: 
	Text76: 
	Text77: 
	Group82: Off
	Group2: Off
	Group3: Off
	Group4: Off
	Group5: Off
	Group6: Off
	Group7: Off
	g8: Off
	g9: Off
	g10: Off
	g11: Choice1
	g12: Choice1
	g13: Choice1
	g14: Choice1
	bvnnbnb: Choice1
	m nm bvdfs: Choice1
	243resdfresd: Choice1
	n bvnfgyht: Choice1
	cvxvrdfg: Off
	gnhbnmhe: Choice1
	mjmjhg: Choice1
	thrwe: Off
	vcbcxd: Off
	nbvxcserw: Off
	rhhjjhkuj: Off
	bvnbcvtr5: Off
	bnhjgyhujty: Off
	vbnhnhuu: Off
	bgvntghrt: Off
	nbnhmnh: Off
	nbvnftr: Off
	bvcxbdfrsd: Off
	nbnbn: Off
	rtytyuht6: Off
	nbmjhmkjuky: Off
	l,kjoluio: Off
	t4534: Off
	nhvnmhgff: Off
	adfwaea: Off
	mhmkjkm: Off
	nbmjnmjbku: Choice2
	mnbmjhk: Choice2
	nhbnhgfnjhg: Choice2
	mmn,,: Choice2
	nbvhgjgjyfguy7tiu7t: Choice2
	nmjkm,jk: Choice2
	bnmjug: Off
	mjmkjhu: Off
	nbmjhkmjuhk: Off
	,m,njh: Off
	nvnjfgyhdft: Off
	er3ew2342: Off
	nmnbmnmfyjm: Off
	54ujytjhjghh: Off
	nbmjnbmn, mn,bmnvbn: Off
	mnb,m,m,: Off
	,mn,njkkjuh: Off
	bvnbvbbncvb: Off
	nbvnbnbmm n: Off
	r46gjghjhg: Off
	nbmbmbmnbmvmnbvmcv: Off
	vves34436543: Off
	mnbmn,mn,hj,lukt: Off
	,mnm,khujk: Off
	cbvhbgfh: Off
	m,mn,m,m: Off
	vvb vbv: Off
	zdczsr3w: Off
	w3e4342: Off
	nmn,jl,h: Off
	12453534r: Off
	nmhjkuy: Off
	cvbrtdy456745: Off
	54645665787: Off
	nbhmjnmn,n,yu: Off
	bvngfhjr5y43: Off
	cvfbfdhgrtyghrt: Off
	gfhy7tu564: Off
	poiklijholku: Off
	9o8085n: Off
	vcbhgjmntyu856: Off
	poluyhi ty: Off
	,mkn,iuh: Off
	m,iolyi6t: Off
	2432543te5rt: Off
	hgty546745: Off
	09-90o987ikj: Off
	ukjiytuij657456: Off
	nhbvjmghjkhg: Off
	fdhgrty5r: Off
	nmhjgkmukyu: Off
	bgvnfgn: Off
	3435436754: Off
	k,jlui8ok8y: Off
	nmnmjhmgumkj: Off
	gjy897w645: 5
	,kjluilo: Choice2
	mnnbmkhjgjtr: Off
	67u856754: Off
	56y745765urt: Off
	hkjuykyt7: Off
	hmjhkyui6: Off
	nghjrtuyr5: Off
	ui 78667: Off
	bgfhbftgher5t: Off
	rt45e634: Off
	7y8u568: Off
	hjmghjty: Off
	gfdh567u45: Off
	k,ikl,ui8yio6y: Off
	muyk7y65: Off
	78u765856: Off
	nhgjty7u 5: Off
	swedq2eq1: Off
	nyjytur5: Off
	hbyghj57y45653: Off
	jnmytu56: Off
	jyu6t764: Off
	vdfgert34: Off
	bgfhnftyhr: Off
	ki8ui7686: Off
	123132432: Off
	jkuyi76: Off
	Text83: 
	1: 
	0: 
	02222: 
	1: 
	0: 


	12233433: 
	54535423: 
	6654765765: 
	87986856: 
	68787976: 
	78876876: 
	76876896: 
	7876978986: 
	Text84: 
	Text85: 
	Text86: 
	Text87: 
	0: 
	1: 

	Text88: 
	Text89: 
	Text90: 
	Text91: 
	Text92: 
	Text93: 
	Text94: 
	Text95: 
	Text96: 
	Text97: 
	Text98: 
	Text99: 
	Text100: 
	Text101: 
	Text102: 
	Text103: 
	Text104: 
	Text105: 
	Text106: 
	Text107: 
	Text108: 
	Text109: 
	Text110: 
	Text111: 
	Text112: 
	Text113: 
	Text39: 
	Text40: 
	Text41: 
	Text44: 
	Text42: 
	Text43: 
	Text45: 
	Text46: 
	Text47: 
	Text48: 
	Text49: 
	Text50: 
	Check Box43: Off
	Check Box44: Off
	Check Box45: Off
	Check Box46: Off
	Check Box47: Off
	Check Box48: Off
	Check Box52: Off
	Check Box49: Off
	Check Box51: Off
	Check Box50: Off
	Check Box53: Off
	Check Box56: Off
	Check Box57: Off
	Check Box55: Off
	Check Box58: Off
	Check Box59: Off
	Check Box60: Off
	Check Box61: Off
	Check Box62: Off
	Check Box63: Off
	Check Box64: Off
	Check Box65: Off
	Check Box66: Off
	Check Box67: Off
	Check Box68: Off
	Check Box69: Off
	70: Off
	71: Off
	72: Off
	73: Off
	74: Off
	75: Off
	76: Off
	77: Off
	78: Off
	79: Off
	80: Off
	81: Off
	82: Off
	83: Off
	84: Off
	85: Off
	86: Off
	87: Off
	88: Off
	89: Off
	90: Off
	91: Off
	92: Off
	93: Off
	94: Off
	95: Off
	96: Off
	97: Off
	98: Off
	99: Off
	100: Off
	101: Off
	102: Off
	103: Off
	104: Off
	105: Off
	106: Off
	112: Off
	107: Off
	108: Off
	109: Off
	110: Off
	111: Off
	113: Off
	114: Off
	115: Off
	116: Off
	1243: Off
	435: Off
	rtr: Off
	fret: Off
	354: Off
	4564: Off
	655: Off
	234: Off
	65: Off
	yty: Off
	Check Box77: Off
	bvgbg: Off
	gfhbght: Off
	Text78: 
	564657: 
	fghgty: 
	hnjnhyj: 
	nhnmhgmng: 
	nvnhnjyhjy: 
	ghytrhur: 
	nhbmjhmty: 
	bgvbngn: 
	nhngdtfhtr: 
	bgvfbfgdg: 
	Text80: 
	nhnjhmhjmjtre: 
	bnbvnb: 
	Text81: 
	frgfdgg: Off
	ujt7u5: Off


