## **Child Behavior Checklist For Ages 6-18**

CHILD'S First FULL NAME		Mido	dle	Last		(Please be	specific -	YPE OF WO for example laborer, lath	e, auto techr	nician, high	school
CHILD'S GENDE	в Сни	LD'S AGE	CHILD'S	ETHNIC C	ROUP	army serge	eant.)				
Boy Girl	.   • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		OR RAC			PARENT 1	(or FATHE	ER)			
TODAY'S DATE		Ci	· ·ILD'S BIR	THDAY	-	TYPE OF \	NORK				
Mo Day	Year.			ay Yea	ır  I	PARENT 2 (or MOTHER)					
-					-	TYPE OF \	WORK				
GRADE IN SCHOOL				orm to refle	-	THIS FOR	M FILLED	OUT BY: (p	rint your full	name)	
				ehavior eve							
NOT			-	not agree. I nal commer		Your Gend	er: Ma	ın Womar	Other (s	pecify)	
ATTENDING SCHOOL		-		nd in the sp		Your relation	on to the c	hild (e.g., pa	rent):		
SCHOOL				. Be sure t		Biologic	al Parent	Step Paren	t Gran	dparent	
		- ·	all items.				e Parent	Foster Pare		r (specify)	
I. Please list the	enorte i	vour child	l most	Compare	nd to othe	rs of the s			ed to others		me age
likes to take part		-	1 111031	-				n? how well			•
swimming, baseb		· ·	oarding,	Less		More			,		
bike riding, fishing	j, etc.			Than		Than	Don't	Below		Above	Don't
None				Average	Average	o Average		Average	Average	Average	
<del></del>											
a b											
C. ———											
II. Please list you activities, and gar For example: vide piano, crafts, cars	ames, of o games o, compu	<b>ther than</b> s, dolls, re iters, singi	sports. eading, ing, etc.	-		rs of the s they spe		-	ed to others I do they do		_
(Do <b>not</b> include lis	stening t	to radio, T	V, or other	Less		More					
media.)				Than		Than	Don't	Below		Above	Don't
None				Average	Average	Average	Know	Average	Average	Average	Know
a											
b. ———											
C. ———			<u></u>								
			. 1 . 1					•			
III. Please list an teams, or groups				·=		ers of the ey spend i	_	, now			
teams, or groups	, your c	illia beloi	igs io.	much th	ine do the	y spena i	ii eacii :				
None				Less	_	More	Don't				
None				Active	Averag	je Active	e Know	1			
a											
b. ———											
c. ———											
IV. Please list an	v iobs c	or chores	vour child	has.							
For example: doir			=	- bad	-	o others of they carry		_			
working in a store	-	-	-	110	w wen do	mey carry	uieiii ou				
unpaid jobs and o	•				low	_	bove l	Oon't			
None				Ave	erage A	verage #	verage l	Cnow			
<u>—</u>					_						
a. ———											
a b											
									Please be su Il items. Th	-	

V. 1. About how many close friends does your child have? (Do <i>not</i> include brothers & sisters)						
	None 1 2 or 3 4 or more					
2 About how me	any times a week does your child do things with any friends outside of regular school hours?					
	la hyothaya 9 gistaya)					
•	Less than 1 1 or 2 3 or more					
VI. Compared to of	thers of their age, how well does your child:					
•	Worse Average Better					
a. Get alond	with brothers & sisters?					
•	with other kide?					
c. Behave w	That no brothers or sisters					
d. Play and						
a. r lay and	ork alone:					
VII. 1. Performance	e in academic subjects.  Does not attend school because					
0.1						
Other academics subjects-for	Below Above					
example:	Check a box for each subject that child takes Failing Average Average Average					
computer	a. Reading, English, or Language Arts					
courses, foreign	b. History or Social Studies					
language,	c. Arithmetic or Math					
business. Do <i>not</i> include gym,	d. Science					
shop, driver's	e					
ed., or other	f					
nonacademic	g					
subjects.						
2. Does your child receive special education or remedial services or attend a special class or special school?  No Yes — kind of services, class, or school:  3. Has your child repeated any grades? No Yes — grades and reasons:  4. Has your child had any academic or other problems in school? No Yes — please describe:						
<b>14</b> (1)						
When did these						
Have these prob	olems ended?					
Does your child have any illness or disability (either physical or mental)?   No Yes — please describe:						
What concerns you most about your child?						
Please describe the best things about your child.						

Please be sure you answered all items.

Below is a list of items that describe children and youths. For each item that describes your child now or within the past 6 *months*, please circle the 2 if the item is *very true or often true* of your child. Circle the 1 if the item is *somewhat or sometimes true* of your child. If the item is *not true* of your child, circle 0. Please answer all items as well as you can, even if some do not seem to apply to your child.

0 = Not true (a	s far as you know) 1 = Somewhat o	r Sometimes True	2 = Very True of Often True			
	Acts too young for their age     Drinks alcohol without parents' approval (describe):	$ \begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \end{array} $	32. Feels they have to be perfect 33. Feels or complains that no one loves them			
0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2	<ul><li>3. Argues a lot</li><li>4. Fails to finish things they start</li></ul>	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	<ul><li>34. Feels others are out to get them</li><li>35. Feels worthless or inferior</li><li>36. Gets hurt a lot, accident-prone</li></ul>			
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	<ul><li>5. There is very little they enjoy</li><li>6. Bowel movements outside toilet</li><li>7. Bragging, boasting</li></ul>	0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2	39. Hangs around with others who get in			
○ 0 ○ 1 ○ 2	<ul><li>8. Can't concentrate, can't pay attention for long</li><li>9. Can't get mind off certain thoughts;</li></ul>	0 0 1 0 2	trouble  40. Hears sounds or voices that aren't there (describe):			
	obsessions (describe):	$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	41. Impulsive or acts without thinking			
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$ $\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	<ul><li>10. Can't sit still, restless, or hyperactive</li><li>11. Clings to adults or too dependent</li></ul>	$\begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \end{array}$	<ul><li>42. Would rather be alone than with others</li><li>43. Lying or cheating</li></ul>			
$\begin{array}{c c} 0 & 0 & 1 & 0 & 2 \\ \hline 0 & 0 & 1 & 0 & 2 \end{array}$	12. Complains of loneliness	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	<ul><li>44. Bites fingernails</li><li>45. Nervous, highstrung, or tense</li></ul>			
$ \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 $ $\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 $	<ul><li>13. Confused or seems to be in a fog</li><li>14. Cries a lot</li></ul>	$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	46. Nervous movements or twitching (describe):			
$ \begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \end{array} $	<ul><li>15. Cruel to animals</li><li>16. Cruelty, bullying, or meanness to others</li></ul>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	<ul><li>17. Daydreams or gets lost in thoughts</li><li>18. Deliberately harms self or attempts suicide</li></ul>	$ \begin{array}{c cccc} \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \end{array} $	<ul><li>47. Nightmares</li><li>48. Not liked by other kids</li><li>49. Constipated, doesn't move bowels</li></ul>			
$ \begin{array}{c c} 0 & 0 & 1 & 2 \\ 0 & 0 & 1 & 2 \end{array} $	<ul><li>19. Demands a lot of attention</li><li>20. Destroys own things</li></ul>	$\begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \end{array}$	50. Too fearful or anxious 51. Feels dizzy or lightheaded			
O 0 O 1 O 2	<ol> <li>Destroys things belonging to family or others</li> </ol>	$\begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 \end{array}$	52. Feels too guilty 53. Overeating			
0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2	<ul><li>22. Disobedient at home</li><li>23. Disobedient at school</li></ul>	$\begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 & \bigcirc 1 & \bigcirc 2 \end{array}$	<ul><li>54. Overtired without good reason</li><li>55. Overweight</li></ul>			
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	<ul><li>24. Doesn't eat well</li><li>25. Doesn't get along with other kids</li></ul>		56. Physical problems without known medical cause			
$\begin{array}{c c} 0 & 0 & 1 & 0 & 2 \\ \hline 0 & 0 & 1 & 0 & 2 \end{array}$		0 0 1 0 2	a. Aches or pains ( <i>not</i> stomach or headaches)			
	27. Easily jealous	$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$				
0 0 1 0 2	<ul><li>28. Breaks rules at home, school, or elsewhere</li><li>29. Fears certain animals, situations, or places, other than school (describe):</li></ul>	0 0 1 0 2	<ul> <li>c. Nausea, feels sick</li> <li>d. Problems with eyes (<i>not</i> if corrected by glasses (describe):</li> <li>e. Rashes or other skin problems</li> </ul>			
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	30. Fears going to school	$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	f. Stomachaches g. Vomiting, throwing up			
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	31. Fears they might think or do something bad		h. Other (describe):			

1 :	= Son	newhat	or	Sometime	s True
-----	-------	--------	----	----------	--------

2 = Very True of Often True

	57. Physically attacks people 58. Picks nose, skin, or other parts of body (describe):	0 0 1 0 2	85. Strange ideas (describe):
	59. Plays with own sex parts in public		86. Stubborn, sullen, or irritable 87. Sudden changes in mood or feelings
0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2	<ul><li>60. Plays with own sex parts too much</li><li>61. Poor school work</li><li>62. Poorly coordinated or clumsy</li></ul>	$\begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 \\ \hline \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 \\ \hline \end{array}$	<ul><li>88. Sulks a lot</li><li>89. Suspicious</li><li>90. Swearing or obscene language</li></ul>
0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2	<ul><li>63. Prefers being with older kids</li><li>64. Prefers being with younger kids</li></ul>	$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	91. Talks about killing self 92. Talks or walks in sleep (describe):
0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2	<ul><li>65. Refuses to talk</li><li>66. Repeats certain acts over and over; compulsions (describe):</li></ul>	$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	93. Talks too much
		$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	94. Teases a lot
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	67. Runs away from home	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	95. Temper tantrums or hot temper
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	68. Screams a lot	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	96. Thinks about sex too much
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	69. Secretive	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	97. Threatens people
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	70. Sees things that aren't there (describe):		98. Thumb-sucking
		$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	99. Smokes, chews, sniffs tobacco or
			uses e-cigs
$ \begin{array}{c c} 0 & 0 & 1 & 0 & 2 \\ 0 & 0 & 0 & 1 & 0 & 2 \end{array} $	71. Self-conscious or easily embarrassed 72. Sets fires	0 0 1 0 2	100. Trouble sleeping (describe):
○ 0 ○ 1 ○ 2	73. Sexual problems (describe):	$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	101. Truancy, skips school
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	74. Showing off or clowning	0 0 1 0 2	102. Underactive, slow moving, or lacks energy
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	75. To shy or timid	$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	103. Unhappy, sad, or depressed
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	76. Sleeps less than most kids	$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	104. Unusually loud
0 0 1 0 2	77. Sleeps more than most kids during day and/or night (describe):	000102	105. Uses drugs for nonmedical purposes (don't include alcohol or tobacco) (describe):
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	78. Inattentive or easily distracted		(2000)
O 0 O 1 O 2	79. Speech problem (describe):	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	106. Vandalism 107. Wets self during the day
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	80. Stares blankly	000102	108. Wets the bed
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	81. Steals at home	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	109. Whining
	82. Steals outside the home	$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	110. Wishes to be a different gender
$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	83. Stores up too many things they don't need (describe):	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	111. Withdrawn, doesn't get involved with others
		$\begin{array}{c c} \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 \\ \bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2 \end{array}$	<ul><li>112. Worries</li><li>113. Please write any problems your child has that were not listen above:</li></ul>
$\bigcirc 0 \bigcirc 1 \bigcirc 2$	84. Strange behavior (describe)	$\bigcirc$ 0 $\bigcirc$ 1 $\bigcirc$ 2	
		$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	